
24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
PROS CAT A : SCORE BRUT

Pos Flt Player #1 #2 #3
Total
Gross

1 A ZIM - CHINHOI, Robson 70 76 69 215

2 A NIG - OLAPADE, Sunday 73 74 69 216

2 A SUE - SUNDEN, Fabian 73 71 72 216

2 A ZAM - MOORE, Dayne 69 74 73 216

5 A FRA - LACAZE, Aubin 72 73 75 220

5 A NIG - EPE, Francis 76 74 70 220

7 A COT - KOUAME, Richard 70 75 76 221

7 A FRA - ESPA?A, Edouard 74 71 76 221

9 A GHA - TORGAH, Vincent 76 76 70 222

10 A SUE - KJELLKER, Sara 79 75 70 224

10 A ZIM - MAPWANYA, Visitor 69 77 78 224

12 A AFR - JUNG, Yubin 80 71 75 226

12 A ZAM - SONDASHI, Timothy 73 75 78 226

14 A GHA - DZADEY, Barry 76 74 77 227

15 A KEN - CHEGE, Samuel 74 76 78 228

16 A ZAM - WEMBA, Sydney 77 76 76 229

17 A ZIM - MUYAMBO, Nyasha 76 80 75 231

18 A KEN - ASENA, Jastas 78 75 79 232

19 A NAM - NAWANGA, Josef 79 77 77 233

20 A ZAM - MUWOWO, Morton 78 82 74 234

21 A COT - DJEZOU, Jean-Romaric 81 79 75 235

21 A OUG - ANGUYO, Dennis 76 79 80 235

23 A NIG - WESLEY, Ineye 75 80 81 236

24 A FRA - LASSAGNE, JC 79 76 82 237

25 A RDC-KIN - KAFUMPA, Augustin 79 81 80 240

25 A RDC-KIN - MOGBELENGU, Willy 81 82 77 240

27 A NIG - MBUKO, Uloma 80 79 85 244

28 A RDC-LUB - NZWEBA, Cosmand 78 82 88 248

29 A RDC-KIN - LOPONDA, Jean Claude 88 76 86 250

30 A RDC-LUB - TSHIPIPA, Jacques 91 78 84 253

31 A RDC-LIK - KAKUNDA, Patrick 90 82 90 262

32 A COT - GHADDAR, Ibrahim 84 95 89 268

33 A RDC-KIN - KAFUMPA, Olivier 93 87 92 272



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
PROS CAT A : SCORE BRUT

Pos Flt Player #1 #2 #3
Total
Gross

34 A RDC-KIN - KALALA, Carlos 95 94 85 274

34 A RDC-LUB - KAPAMBWE, David 87 90 97 274

36 A RDC-LUB - TAIPI, Moise 88 95 99 282

37 A RDC-LUB - MUTOMBO, Gilbert 107 103 96 306

Sorted by Total Gross



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
AMATEURS HOMMES CAT B : SCORE BRUT

Pos Flt Player #1 #2 #3
Total
Gross

1 B SALGUES, Clement 80 76 77 233

2 B HAJI, Salman 78 82 78 238

3 B ORPHANIDES, Marco 85 80 76 241

4 B LEE, Sang Ryul 87 79 80 246

5 B ORPHANIDES, Dino Jr 82 85 80 247

6 B OUDART, Bruno 81 86 83 250

7 B ACHOUR, Amer 89 81 87 257

8 B NOCA, Mattia 97 86 87 270

9 B SOHIER, Lionnel 94 85 92 271

10 B VAN DE WALLE, Pierre-Alexandre 86 96 91 273

11 B ORPHANIDES, Jean 95 89 90 274

12 B ONUSUMBA, Adolphe 97 92 98 287

13 B BARKHUIZEN, Terence 94 98 96 288

14 B IIFO, Philip 92 103 95 290

15 B MEHMETI, Naim 98 98 95 291

16 B FURUME, Taty 99 101 94 294

17 B SCHEER, Rutger 95 101 98 294

18 B GALORA, Alberto 110 97 90 297

19 B TSHINSELE, Beston 104 98 97 299

20 B NOORANI, Karim 94 107 98 299

21 B DUGA, Jean Sy 94 103 104 301

22 B HONG, Seong Kuk 94 100 107 301

23 B LUSINDE, Steve 105 99 103 307

24 B FRIPPIAT, Frederic 110 97 104 311

25 B BEYA, Fanon 118 109 97 324

26 B STACHOWITZ, Bernd 107 115 110 332

27 B TABU, Jules 119 115 102 336

Sorted by Total Gross, then #3



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
AMATEURS FEMMES CAT B/C : SCORE BRUT

Pos Flt Player #1 #2 #3
Total
Gross

1 C PARDAENS, Eline 87 90 92 269

2 B WAUTERS, Gerda 93 90 91 274

3 B GABIL, Sylvia 88 93 95 276

4 B FURAHA, Sifa 97 92 89 278

5 B KIM, Kye Hyeon 88 101 97 286

6 B KARLSTROM, Kerstin 98 96 97 291

7 C MIAMBANZILA, Ikerne 95 97 104 296

8 C GORSSEN, Patricia 103 100 100 303

9 C KALASSA, Jacky 97 103 105 305

Sorted by Total Gross, then #3



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
CAT B (HCP INDEX < 15.7) : SCORE NET

Pos Flt Player #1 #2 #3 Total
Net

1 B LEE, Sang Ryul 80 72 73 225

2 B HAJI, Salman 77 81 77 235

3 B SALGUES, Clement 81 77 78 236

4 B ACHOUR, Amer 82 74 80 236

5 B WAUTERS, Gerda 81 78 79 238

6 B FURAHA, Sifa 85 80 77 242

7 B GABIL, Sylvia 77 82 84 243

8 B VAN DE WALLE, Pierre-Alexandre 77 87 82 246

9 B OUDART, Bruno 80 85 82 247

10 B SOHIER, Lionnel 86 77 84 247

11 B ORPHANIDES, Marco 88 82 78 248

12 B MEHMETI, Naim 84 84 81 249

13 B KARLSTROM, Kerstin 84 82 83 249

14 B IIFO, Philip 79 90 82 251

15 B FURUME, Taty 85 87 80 252

16 B ORPHANIDES, Dino Jr 85 87 82 254

17 B SCHEER, Rutger 82 88 85 255

18 B ONUSUMBA, Adolphe 87 82 88 257

19 B HONG, Seong Kuk 80 86 93 259

20 B TSHINSELE, Beston 91 85 84 260

21 B NOCA, Mattia 94 83 84 261

22 B ORPHANIDES, Jean 91 85 86 262

23 B KIM, Kye Hyeon 80 93 89 262

24 B BARKHUIZEN, Terence 86 90 88 264

25 B DUGA, Jean Sy 82 91 92 265

26 B LUSINDE, Steve 92 86 90 268

27 B FRIPPIAT, Frederic 96 83 90 269

28 B GALORA, Alberto 101 88 81 270

29 B NOORANI, Karim 85 98 89 272

30 B BEYA, Fanon 104 95 83 282

31 B STACHOWITZ, Bernd 93 101 96 290

32 B TABU, Jules 105 101 88 294

Sorted by Total Net, then #3



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
CAT C (HI 15.7-22.5) / CAT D (HI >= 22.6) : STABLEFORD

Pos Flt GSID Player #1 #2 #3
Total
Net

Points

1 C 1-380838 PARDAENS, Eline 36 34 32 102

2 C 1-428121 XIONG LIANG, Alex 32 43 26 101

3 C 1-430743 LEDERER, Olivier 34 34 30 98

4 C 1-380711 MIAMBANZILA, Ikerne 35 33 28 96

5 C 1-380935 ZHAO, Zhi Yuan 32 33 30 95

6 C 1-999050 BANZA, Serge 30 27 36 93

7 C 1-380718 POSTHUMA, Marcel 32 31 30 93

8 C 1-380837 FALESSE, Kevin 27 27 35 89

9 C 1-393331 FREMODIERE, Vincent 35 31 23 89

10 C 1-408506 CHEN, Yi 23 36 28 87

11 C 1-380617 SOHIER, Patrick 32 23 30 85

12 C 1-380710 KALASSA, Jacky 33 27 24 84

13 C 1-408258 ROOFTHOOFT, Patrick 24 32 27 83

14 C 1-401293 GORSSEN, Patricia 26 28 28 82

15 C 1-380770 DHANANI, Samsi 25 28 28 81

16 C 1-380939 VRAIE, Benoit 25 24 29 78

17 C 1-400078 FREIHOFER, Daniel 27 26 24 77

18 C 1-408233 BEIJMO, Joackim 29 28 20 77

19 C 1-380687 NOORANI, Emilio 31 24 21 76

20 C 1-412442 SULEIMAN, Omar 25 23 26 74

21 C 1-999120 DE KOCK, Martyn 27 22 23 72

22 C 1-380726 MABELUANGA, Hilaire 18 29 24 71

23 C 1-431207 DUBE, Prince 29 20 21 70

24 C 1-427146 VENTURA, Andre 21 23 25 69

25 C 1-999850 MUNKENI, Gaetan 23 18 26 67

26 C 1-380867 KABASU, Stephane 18 24 25 67

27 C 1-999160 BERSON, Jean Yves 23 22 22 67

28 C 1-380703 DELSEMME, Jean Luc 23 17 23 63

29 C 1-999650 FEDOTOV, Daniil 24 15 19 58

30 C 1-999880 KUNDA, Jean Claude 21 15 17 53

31 C 1-430939 IVOUBA, Omer 18 18 16 52

32 C 1-431217 SMIT, MJ 23 14 15 52



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
CAT C (HI 15.7-22.5) / CAT D (HI >= 22.6) : STABLEFORD

Pos Flt GSID Player #1 #2 #3
Total
Net

Points

33 C 1-430942 NOBLE, William 14 13 19 46

1 D 1-380640 MANGIALA, Niya 44 40 36 120

2 D 1-428122 XIN, Wang 32 42 43 117

3 D 1-380787 ANDRIANNE, Pierre 36 32 31 99

4 D 1-401524 MINAMI, Hiro 31 36 31 98

5 D 1-414801 BAURE, Christophe 29 27 41 97

6 D 1-380715 MUYAYA, Patrick 25 37 35 97

7 D 1-416542 MI, Steve 33 33 28 94

8 D 1-380855 HAUTEKEETE, Franck 27 32 34 93

9 D 1-380882 RAWJI, Ali 31 37 25 93

10 D 1-381037 MUKENDI, Mick 33 28 29 90

11 D 1-429903 DRAGE, Jeremy 31 31 28 90

12 D 1-380769 PARK, Sook Ja 26 34 29 89

13 D 1-416544 YANG, Yong Hyun 28 25 35 88

14 D 1-380776 AHMED, Rodolphe 31 34 23 88

15 D 1-415745 KALOMBO, Francis 28 29 29 86

16 D 1-412143 LARAMEE, Benoit Pierre 32 25 25 82

17 D 1-380786 ATUNDU LIONGO, Andre 24 27 29 80

18 D 1-999170 ALIMOHAMED, Rizwan 29 22 28 79

18 D 1-396839 BEAUVY, Xavier 28 23 28 79

20 D 1-396840 ROMPTEAU, Serge 26 21 31 78

21 D 1-380783 NZAPA KOLI, Jean Lambert 28 25 24 77

22 D 1-380916 BAIKPON, Jacques 21 27 28 76

23 D 1-392437 KALBUSCH, Marco 31 18 26 75

24 D 1-999640 DEWAIDE, Jean Nicolas 24 21 29 74

25 D 1-999560 DIKANGA MAYOUKOU, Junior 23 27 24 74

26 D 1-999150 LEFEBVRE, Quentin 16 27 30 73

27 D 1-999810 KASONGO, Ghyslain 25 26 20 71

28 D 1-395513 MYEON, Jeon 24 23 23 70

29 D 1-999580 MOULENGUI, Claude Stephane 29 15 25 69

30 D 1-415819 GUBARWA, Selu 24 28 17 69

31 D 1-999200 BOMPIS, Arnaud 27 22 19 68

32 D 1-380628 BRAUN, Henry 24 23 20 67



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
CAT C (HI 15.7-22.5) / CAT D (HI >= 22.6) : STABLEFORD

Pos Flt GSID Player #1 #2 #3
Total
Net

Points

33 D 1-380865 OGA, Jok 21 22 21 64

34 D 1-416543 NKUNKU, Lucien 24 20 20 64

35 D 1-999760 MBUANYA, Jack 22 21 20 63

36 D 1-428578 YSEBOOT, Ivan 16 23 22 61

37 D 1-397707 HUBY, Pierre 16 24 20 60

38 D 1-380638 OUDART, Pierre 15 19 25 59

39 D 1-430947 OCEANE, Kifini 19 23 17 59

40 D 1-999190 KIM, Jin-Chul 16 27 16 59

41 D 1-380633 POLLIE, Pierre 23 14 19 56

Sorted by Flt, then Total Net Points, then #3



24EME OPEN DE KINSHASA 2022
RESULTATS FINAUX 18 SEPTEMBRE 2022
SENIORS (60+) : STABLEFORD

Total

Net
Points

1 D 1-380787 ANDRIANNE, Pierre 36 32 31 99
2 C 1-380935 ZHAO, Zhi Yuan 32 33 30 95
3 D 1-429903 DRAGE, Jeremy 31 31 28 90
4 D 1-412143 LARAMEE, Benoit Pierre 32 25 25 82
5 C 1-380770 DHANANI, Samsi 25 28 28 81
6 D 1-380786 ATUNDU LIONGO, Andre 24 27 29 80
7 D 1-380783 NZAPA KOLI, Jean Lambert 28 25 24 77
8 D 1-380916 BAIKPON, Jacques 21 27 28 76
9 C 1-412442 SULEIMAN, Omar 25 23 26 74
10 D 1-395513 MYEON, Jeon 24 23 23 70
11 B 1-380768 TSHINSELE, Beston 20 24 24 68
12 D 1-999200 BOMPIS, Arnaud 27 22 19 68
13 C 1-380867 KABASU, Stephane 18 24 25 67
14 C 1-999160 BERSON, Jean Yves 23 22 22 67
15 B 1-380918 NOORANI, Karim 24 22 21 67
16 D 1-380628 BRAUN, Henry 24 23 20 67
17 D 1-416543 NKUNKU, Lucien 24 20 20 64
18 C 1-380703 DELSEMME, Jean Luc 23 17 23 63
19 D 1-428578 YSEBOOT, Ivan 16 23 22 61
20 D 1-380638 OUDART, Pierre 15 19 25 59
21 D 1-380633 POLLIE, Pierre 23 14 19 56
22 C 1-999880 KUNDA, Jean Claude 21 15 17 53
23 B 1-421676 STACHOWITZ, Bernd 18 17 16 51

Date: 09/18/2022

#2 #3

Sorted by Flt, then Total Net Points, then #3

Pos Catégorie GSID Joueur #1



KINSHASA VS LUBUMBASHI INTERVILLE COMPETITION RESULTS

LUBUMBAHSI TEAM NET DAY 1 NET DAY 2 NET DAY 3 SUMMATION SUM OF TOP 8
VAN DE WALLE PIERRE-ALEXANDRE 77 87 82 246
MARCO ORPHANIDES 88 82 78 248
DINO ORPHANIDES 85 87 82 254
MATTIA NOCA 94 83 84 261
JEAN ORPHANIDES 91 85 86 262
TERENCE BARKUIZEN 86 90 88 264
JEAN SILVAIN DUGA 82 91 92 265
FANON BEYA 104 95 83 282
SEBASTIEN DEMOERLOOSE 97 99 2082
LAKIS ALI 97 105

KINSHASA TEAM NET DAY 1 NET DAY 2 NET DAY 3 SUMMATION SUM OF TOP 8
SANG RYUL LEE 80 72 73 225
SALMAN HAJI 77 81 77 235
AMER ACHOUR 82 74 80 236
CLEMENT SALGUES 81 77 78 236
SYLVIA GABIL 77 82 84 243
BRUNO OUDART 80 85 82 247
KERSTIN KARLSTROM 84 82 83 249
KIM KYE HYEON 80 93 89 262 1933
ALBETO GALORA 101 88 81 270
KARIM NOORANI 85 98 89 272

KINSHASA LEAD BY STROKES 149
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